REEL: 010627 FRAME: 0026

	0	13-27-	2000			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RI IIII			EET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and	T OF COMMERC I Trademark Offic
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼1	101300	150			▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Tra	idemarks: F	Please record t	he attached orig	inal documents or \propto	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name an	nd address of re	ceiving party(ies):	
Satoshi Ishizaka			Name: _	NEC CORPO	ORATION 2	
Kazuo Nakamura			internal A	Address:	ρ.,	83
Additional accordance					ο. Ο:	14/
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					83	/60 Eø
3. Nature of conveyance:				·	Ü	
Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Ac	ddress: <u>7-1</u> ,	Shiba 5-chome	, Minato-kı
☐ Security Agreement	□ Change o	f Name				
□ Other 3/1	4/00		City:	Tokyo	JAPAN Siste 2	d is ž
	1		Oity	Tokyo		ж. Ж.
Execution Date: March 8, 2000			Additional r	name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes	₩ No
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/52519		olication, the	e execution dat		ion is: <u>March</u>	8, 2000
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be many and the state of the st	Additional n m corresponde ailed:		hed? 🖸 Yes 🏻 6. Total num		ns and patents involv	ed: 1
Name: Norman P. Solow Internal Address:	ay		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	: \$ 40.	.00
/23/2000 MPEOPLES 00000030 09525183			☑ Enclo	osed		
			☐ Autho	orized to be cha	rged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY 175 Canal Street	, GROSSMAN	& HAGE	8. Deposit	account number	r: 08-1391	_
City: Manchester State	e: <u>NH</u> ZIP:_	03101	(Attach de	uplicate copy of the	nis page if paying by	deposit account
0. Statement and signature	D		THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.		,	nation is true a	and correct and		
Norman P. Soloway Name of Person Signing		ora	Signature	nas	March 14,	
Name of Person Signing				al number of page	Actinity Ning cover shee	t 3

ASSIGNMENT

FOREIGN - IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I/we,Satoshi ISHIZAKA and	d Kazuo NAKAMURA
of Tokyo, Japan	
having invented certain invent	cions and improvements in
MAGNETIC SIGNAL TRANSMISS	
	tion for Letters Patent of the United
	the same and based thereon on the
	, XXX_; the 8th day of
March 2000 , XXXX ; the	, day of, 19;
	, 19; and the day of
	od and valuable consideration, the
	nowledged, from NEC CORPORATION, a
·	s principal place of business at 7-1,
Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Toky	o 108-01, Japan (hereinafter called the
Assignee), do hereby sell, ass	ign and transfer unto the Assignee, its
successors, and assigns our en	tire rights, title, and interest, in and
to said invention in the Unite	d States of America, including all
rights, title and interest in	the above-mentioned application and any
divisional, continuing or reis	sue application or applications, and any
patent which may be issued on	the said invention in the United States
of America.	

And for the same consideration, I/we do hereby agree that I/we will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application.

And I/we do hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 010627 FRAME: 0027

And I/we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our legal representatives that I/we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our rights, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Sole or Fi Inventor's Full name		naka (B) Date 08/03/2000
Witness: _	Funitale Watanale 3/03/2000	Witness:
Second Inv signature Full name	entor's Xazuo Nakamura (typed or printed) Kazuo	Date 08/03/2000 NAKAMURA
Witness: _ Date:	Fumitake Watanobe 08/03/2000	Witness: 08/03/2000
	(typed or printed)	Date
_		Witness:

-2-

PATENT REEL: 010627 FRAME: 0028